—

To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Divisic
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

sl , SR A a B IS
Re: Dividend underpayment for years ()\Q\\&_, l({ﬂl_}b‘tm dol4 (30920 % ‘

-~

My name is DCU] ‘lé \ K . \“‘\'}l_t_L\- =

My mailing ad

My email is

My Phone is

I'am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |

was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43 23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (Electronic application forms

attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

[ Since 2016 | Since 2017 | Since 2018 | Since 2019 | Since 2020 Since 2021

$13,564.60 | $11,746.18 | $9,650.96 | $7,806.31 | $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Email to fiscal policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov

-
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To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Divis| \laska Dept. of Revenue
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years 201 175()‘—1,),}9‘% ) 20\q4 | 2020 { 2ozl
My name is APMV }\\ "f‘\‘\hl\

My mailing a

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

[ since 2016 Since 2017 | Since 2018 | Since 2019 | Since 2020 | Since 2021 _1
$13,56460 | $11,746.18 | $9,650.96 $7,806.31 196,131.59 | $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature(,\/\'m}@- V) M
v} 1

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov

=




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years Since ¢ nd fV\((Jd( m? 7/0/1>

My name is j QHN ’.”\‘;\ [ H BN

My mailing address is

My email is

My Phone is

/

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount tWZB.OZS. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 6, 2017,-2018,-and 2019—~(Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one\Qelow).
' ™\
Since 2016 ' | Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 | $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

1/‘
_/

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office. ,
2 e ;/> 4 /\ 7 ,
Signature //’r’v //&\C/{,ZM"-' ‘> ATE ‘j/v\\) 5( X2

Email toTiscal.policv@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov
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To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years {circle all that apply@ Oi; §18' 019¢ 2020,)2021

o |
My nameis < Dt )|

i
A

My mailing a

My email is :

My Phone is

T_\./[;C'(\

_‘E\A:O | c

was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle years that apply)

\

|

rmanent fund.dividend |

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the pe i
0166017)G0182015%02.

and

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a} is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021. (Electronic
application forms attesting to these facts are an file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted an line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below that applies to your eligibility).

T T T TR W £ T YIS -
-Since 2016 Y] Since 2017 /) | Since 2018 ) {'Since 2019 X | Since 2020 /*) | Since 2021
$13,564.60 { | $11,746.18 % [ $9,650.96 ( | $7,806.31 X | $6,131.59 \/ [$3,687
\— g

—
./’

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office.

Signature

I

A
X

A

;é'/{:(//,'/ //{__ —

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov ¢¢ rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund D
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

A N A0 - ~ 5 &
Re: Dividend underpayment for years QU\D. r‘)()\ﬁl | ')(J‘lb, (}l)'q ‘ 5‘[-7/ 0

My name is J—C‘)Y ann b : HU IJ

My mailing add

My email is

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and

2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (Electronic application forms

attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October

of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum

(circle one below).

["Since 2016

“Since 2017

I Since 2018

Since 27019

A o o B

[ since 2020

[ Since 2021

$13,564.60

$11,746.18

| $9,650.96

$7,806.31

1 $6,131.59

$3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |

submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office.

Signature OMJMDM
‘// Tt

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov

L2 ]




‘m‘m;;_:*

To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund | ka Dept. of Reven
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

| Cring \
Re: Dividend underpayment for years _&L}&l{,i—[ i 20 )?_‘)M‘ ,)/J'q ‘ 2030 g 2(/ A\

wyranas,__ JOBEONInE, th Hull

My mailing addr

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30%" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

[since 2016 [ Since 2017 | Since 2018 | Since 2019 | Since 2020 | since 2021
[$13,564.60 | $11,746.18 | $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 | $3,687 y

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund D

f Revenue
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460
N\ = ~\ , - A A v - ~/ ‘,r‘ ~ 7
Re: Dividend underpayment for years rﬂb\l‘u’. .'?L"_J‘ \ o ul’j 05) 1 00 9 7L

My name is (v/—} UWNMar I\'\__ F;‘\M ll :

My mailing ad

My email is

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |

was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

“Since 2016 | Since 2017 | Since 2018 _{'Sin'ce 2019 [since2020 | Since 2021
$13,564.60 $11,746.18 | $9,650.96 | $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account I listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature (7 U\,wn G\\r \~ ( '\\\

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years {circle all that apply, 25?6 01; 91’5 01 zbzo 2021
e | & ~'ir. |
My nameis <Dl ) | .r\l/L@(\ \‘_BkMO\‘A"C‘Zﬁ

1

My mailing a

My email is :

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund.dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle years that apply) ﬁm@ @Q@.@ and
As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a} is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021. (Electronic

application forms attesting to these facts are an file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, 52895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted an line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below that applies to your eligibility).

e N — T

-Since 2016 Y] Since 2017 /) | Since 2018 ) {'Since 2019 X | Since 2020 /*) | Since 2021

$13,564.60 { | $11,746.18 % [ $9,650.96 ( | $7,806.31 X | $6,131.59 \/ [$3,687
2 \\_,7

\/ \__./’//

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

A

7 Y )y

A
X

Signature

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov ¢¢ rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years (circle all that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

—— -
My nameis Yo \D lo vovise nd\

My mailin

My email i

My Phone

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amoynt gf the permagent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle years that appl 2019, 2020, and

2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years {circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021. {Electronic
application forms attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, 52,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in Qctober of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum

(WWW eligibility).

Since 2016 Since 2017 ‘.ﬁnce 2018\ Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021

$13,564.60 $11,746.18 59,650.96 ) | $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

e

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature L%//— /D é"w-‘/w"{;

7

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov
et o

Tewnmessees




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years ) - 48

My name is /7’/)/‘1 L ”ADD/Q

My mailin

My email
My Phone
| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the fullamg permaneﬂt—funi&y%l

iasﬁ%ible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply{ 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021 )

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a} is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determi S 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circlm, and 2019. }(Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) There‘for_é[ to the best of my knowledge, | was

eligible for and should have received the following payments:

~ "
/’52,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,

$‘2;884 for dividend year 2019, SZﬁSS for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021
‘/

But | have only received the following payments:

v v - —
$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October

of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30 reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

K/_‘—\\
/Since 2016 Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

o A

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signa’ture//-7 ,\_7/‘/ M&

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc ren.mike.orax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years %Ik - PJ?F/J()M?L
Mynameisﬁﬁﬁéaahu EPQI‘&G@_‘Q‘

My mailin

My email
G

My Phon

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amozwf,t_he_pgcmanent-ﬂmd-diuide\mi I
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply@ls, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
(262'}.—“ —

-—

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle)@ 2018,@321}) (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board

tclecane~helow).
S/ -Since 2016 \1\ Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
\ 1l $13,564.60 /| | $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

/

| ‘]fypg wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

s~ \ -

/

Signature

=
Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years (,\)0/@ — ‘)'D J}d VZ{/
My name is ﬁAAPM —p/ i @/-AS GO M.)

My mailing ad

My email is

My Phone is

1 am writing to

eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020,’and
77021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on theannual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trysfees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum

(ci le.on\e below). '

Since 2016 Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

\
f you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office.

7/ - 7 o
Signature~~ _,/// -//’/%//L/

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rép.mike.prax@ akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years )?& /é}’ — \/‘i)/‘é’i’/#
My name is /]-?& XS I/C)—,‘—/\AT/%: £ ) (=176 . ) o S 3

My mailing ad

My email is _ X

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was_eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that appl 16, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020@

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive

one permanent fund dividend in an amount to he determined-under-A 23.025. |complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circlew@ (Electronic
application forms attesting to these facts are on file with your office. Therefore, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments: ]

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
w).

Since 2016 Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If youwish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office.

/:‘ (
Signature _= / = 8
A Z

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years /(C' //0 AOZ1
My name is (-D/H LT /’/—ECHAFL AZK"L)P!\! 5/’2

My mailing ad

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing t
was eligible to receive tor dividend y
2021
clsd

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021. (Electronic
application forms attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

Since 2016 ‘\ Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 } $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

7
Signature /u;’/t ‘7‘1 /Z//mﬁ,_} /zk

S

Email to fiscal.nolicv@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akieg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years o?o/ é( i '/-7&"\‘ 5+ "'+

t//u l/)ﬁsk

My name is

My mailing address

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount tg d under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

4

Since 2016 \g Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 /| $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687
"

If you wish, you may deposit tb'/ e payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |

submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwnse please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Slgnature . '\/ 1-/<

Email to ﬁscal oohc ’f‘aaklea gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




(

To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years 2 Ol &~ ’P(‘(’SPI\“\"

My name is SV\QV'\ W‘V\QQ/\Q_.(

My mailing

My email is

My Phone i

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle)@m (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

—
Since 2016 \ Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 ) $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office.

) <:4; ~ —
Signature £ 2

o A—

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akieg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years 3O Weo— ‘DWQSQNC&
My name is EVowN | \N \\iﬁLQQ

My mailing a

My email is

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be rmined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle)@dfmmm (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But 1 have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
{circle one below).

( Since ZOTG\ Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
‘$13,564.69’ $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

N

Signature /
N




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years RolU- precoe A
My name is 0'/11_)[& Q;H%Z L/}

My mailing add

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and

2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the

- - . — ”f’_.‘ b - . .
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (cir\cle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2018. (Flectronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.] Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle’&ﬁ'e:be@w).

} \

Since 2016 Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account 1 listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherw_ise,?lease mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

ar
7 f
Ludl A7
Signature /_fra A_ S -/\;&A]A_f ¥ 2
wa 7

Email to fiscal.policv@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years o?/)/(p - rﬁréf:ﬁ/\/‘;"
My name is Ma Q012 //}vq e A

My mailing

My email is

My Phone i

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive

one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determine der AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circIK016, 2017, 2018, and 2019, (Electronic application forms

attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
{circle one below).

S ——

Since 2016 ™ | Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021

$13,564.60 $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office.
/)

Signature /L:/:)MM- Lj/ ,'/’C‘f/\
07

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.orax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years 4 Ol - ,.Qrﬂta ;\7\L’
My name is @‘_/IZ) fka/ﬂa.é

My mailing ad

My email is

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be d i under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 016, 2017, 2018, and 2019) (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
{circle one below).

b —a——
Since 2016 ‘; Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
( $13,564.60 /| $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

S

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office. .

7 o .
some (bt Clrloard

Email to fiscal.policv@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.orax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years ABlip- ’QHJ‘MJ(‘
My name is /L‘,/f,;n it 6/44/ 00/(

My mailing a

My email is

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount etermined- AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (cj cé) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. Y Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.] Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

NN,
Since 2016\ Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

$13,564.60

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |

submitted for the 2

your office.

Signature [//M t//M

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov

(71 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years 0?0/(1 ’J’ONL—@L/L
My name is O(/Te_ YNy /"OAJ/Ir

My mailing

My email is

My Phone i

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 20189, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be ined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circIWMElectronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

/ﬂ\\
Si,nce 2016 - Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 Yy $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

N

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account I listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature é/’:&’ 7%///170/64

Email to fiscal.policv@akleg.gov cc rep.mikg. grax@ akleg.gov
o/




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Q0 - prff&ﬂL

Re: Dividend underpayment for years . I/
My name is ( é]" Vd By 4’ﬂ£01—— //ZM/&

My mailing a

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and

2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circI(EIectronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office] Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

Since 2016 *~ Y Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

.
/’

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature

Email to fiscal.policv@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.orax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years ,-:)/) /Lz/ = rDlﬁﬁf.‘_{ nhL
My name is l//(he, L/V\/JYPLA

My mailing addre

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circlg)m, and 2%9_5) (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, To the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

i ™

Since 2016 KSince 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021

$13,564.60 511,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature __//

~—

Email to fiscal.policv@akles.zov ¢c rep.mike.prax@akiez.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years r;2 O~ p'f€5 ~6¢—\7F
My name is \‘,7\0/‘[“[ 34!/17[7{ }

My mailing a

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and

2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a} is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount ta-be 'dEtETmined-u-ﬁaeT_%._B.OZS. I complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circlé‘! 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (glectronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.] Therefore, to-the best of my knowledge, | was

eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

Since 2016\, ' | Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
/[ $13,564.60 ) | $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687
/s

\
~—{f'you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |

submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature

- ' ; '

. / \/ /Zj e ™

Email to fisca}.ooiicvfd)'akieﬁ. okl cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov
L




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years /}[)/é’ . JQ/)Q-/

My name is t{’LLLAM’\ A“)/l [ ‘ft—é ‘ad i/] AU

My mailing

My email is

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that [ have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and

2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Bas he annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
Trustees\and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum

(circl W).
Since 2016 | ' | Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 j - | $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

ish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account I listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

' ﬂé‘t )
Signature Qﬁ@(,é,cc ~ S YA, 'u,_,,_aﬂ‘

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years 2/, o7 Rosé O/ ZB» AIZ/

My name is /’//-‘-:/i‘//Q\/ [3/(}/\7 7o s

My mailing add

My email is

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021. (Electronic
application forms attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

Since 2016 \ Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 ) $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature -;@ /(ﬁa%‘

Email to fiscal.nolicy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.orax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years LOI(DI 11, 'wlgl ZD"(, 2020/ 202|

My name is D@LM K- wa

My mailing

My email is

My Phone i

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |

was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply),@@, and

)

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive

one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be de ined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle)@,(zmﬂ 2@,@@0)@021) (Electronic
application forms attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefor, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30™ reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

~

Since 2016 \ Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
\S13,564.60 ] $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687
\‘

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at
your office.

Signature é’W /«%L%M/“/ 9/5‘/&1 30/ 202«/

Email to fiscal.oolicy@aklieg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years vC'i (1 = 7 0 QJ_‘/

& p 2 XN
My name is Q \l\f" VA \ \\ \(3...\ \( ,“T\F(

My mailing addr

My email is (

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fun
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021. (Electronic
application forms attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

~

x p] .
| Since 2016 | Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

w

-

If you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office.
I ’\J\Vx : : ‘
bt 3 Ry,

Signature (

Email to fiscal.policy@akleg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years CQ(")\ Le ~ Qoa&

My name is Er\ ]f-()/\/\ \/Q n W\ }\

My mailing a

My email is

My Phone is

I am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and
2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle} 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021. (Electronic
application forms attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my
knowledge, | was eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of Trustees and the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum
(circle one below).

— ‘\
Since 20‘16 Since 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60, $11,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687

if you wish, you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |
submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office

Sugnatur

W(K

X

@akleg.gov

Email to fiscal.po! lcv@\&kiw gov cc rep.mike.prax
S~—




To: Anna McKinnon, Acting Director, Permanent Fund Division, Alaska Dept. of Revenue,
PO Box 110460 Juneau, AK 99811-0460

Re: Dividend underpayment for years @Nm[ LC 4:[} P’ﬁ b ﬁﬁ\\.

My name is

My mailing

My email is

My Phone is

| am writing to notify you that | have not yet received the full amount of the permanent fund dividend |
was eligible to receive for dividend years (circle those that apply) 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and

2021

As you know, an individual who complies with the stipulations of AS 43.23.005(a) is eligible to receive
one permanent fund dividend in an amount to be determined under AS 43.23.025. | complied with the
stipulations of AS 43.23.005 for years (circle) 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. (Electronic application forms
attesting to these facts are on file with your office.) Therefore, to the best of my knowledge, | was
eligible for and should have received the following payments:

$2,085 for dividend year 2016, $2,458 for dividend year 2017, $2,924 for dividend year 2018,
$2,884 for dividend year 2019, $2895 for dividend year 2020, and $3687 for dividend year 2021

But | have only received the following payments:

$1,022 in October of 2016, $1,100 in October of 2017, $1,600 in October of 2018, and $1,606 in October
of 2019 and 992 in 2020, and nothing for 2021

Based on the annual rate of return posted on line 1 column G of the June 30" reports by the APFC board
of T;yteesan_d the back owed balances, | am owed the unpaid balance, plus the earnings on that sum

(cizcle one bei&w_)‘.
Since 2016 Sjnce 2017 Since 2018 Since 2019 Since 2020 Since 2021
$13,564.60 ,511,746.18 $9,650.96 $7,806.31 $6,131.59 $3,687
i

o

2/

If QaaWish;/you may deposit the payment to the bank account | listed on the PFD application form |

submitted for the 2021 dividend year. Otherwise, please mail the check to my mailing address on file at

your office.

Signature

P

—

v

Email to fiscal.policv@akieg.gov cc rep.mike.prax@akleg.gov
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